
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

January  2003  -  December 2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-    0.3
   119.8
     2.0

    49.3
     0.0
    49.5

 133,268
 800

 5,275

 107,153
 0

 1,932

 133,723
 364

 5,172

 71,786
 0

 1,292

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  250,802

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 139,343

 109,085

 139,259

 73,078

     0.1

    49.3

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,709,196

 33,891

 79,436

 5,709,196
 0

 33,891
 0

 79,436
 0

     2.7
     0.0

   181.8
     0.0

-    5.3
     0.0

 11,396,166
 0

 67,255
 0

 159,769
 0

 11,096,422
 0

 23,867
 0

 168,695
 0

 5,686,970
 0

 33,364
 0

 80,333
 0

 5,686,970

 33,364

 80,333

 11,396,166

 67,255

 159,769

 11,096,422

 23,867

 168,695

     2.7

   181.8

-    5.3

 240,421  205,509     17.0
 8,007  6,828     17.3

 248,428  212,337     17.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,087
 287

 2,255
 1,099

-    7.5
-   73.9

Non-Commercial:

 215,691     16.3

 2,374  3,354 -   29.2Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,970,957  6,981,335  12,661,150     10.2 13,952,292
 131,458  131,053  210,735     24.6 262,511Transborder

Total - Commercial  7,102,415  7,112,388  14,214,803  12,871,885     10.4

Total - Non-Commercial  3,940  4,380  8,320  9,716 -   14.4

           0
       8,320

           0
       9,716

     0.0
-   14.4

           0
       4,380

           0
       3,940

Grand Total - Passengers  14,223,123  12,881,601     10.4 7,116,768 7,106,355

Total - Air Carrier    5,822,523    5,800,667   11,623,190   11,288,984      3.0

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,279,892    1,311,721    2,591,613    1,582,901     63.7

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,261,761

 0

 18,131

 1,294,365

 0

 17,356

 2,556,126

 0

 35,487

 1,564,728

 0

 18,173

    63.4

     0.0

    95.3

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,636
 0

 68

 3,066
 4
 0

 3,074
 0

 63

 2,700
 25

 0

 1,875
 0

 68

 1,734
 1
 0

 762
 0
 0

 1,332
 3
 0

-   14.2
   100.0
     7.9

    13.6
-   85.3
   100.0

 2,704

 3,070

 3,137

 2,725

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,942

 1,735

 762

 1,335

-   13.8

    12.6

Grand Total - Cargo  5,774  5,862 3,677 2,097 -    1.5

 5,703  5,774 3,609 2,093Domestic
 72  88

-    1.2
-   18.7 68 3

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




